BR700-725A1-12 

ENGINE SERIAL NUMBERS: Left: 25257; Right: 25256 

All of the above will hereinafter be referred to collectively as the 'Aircraft". 

2. Purchase Price and Method of Payment. Buyer agrees to pay Seller the total purchase 
price for the Aircraft of Forty Seven Million U.S. Dollars (USD$47,000,000.00) (the Purchase 
Price'). Prior to Closing (as defined below), Buyer shall deposit the Purchase Price into escrow with 
the Escrow Agent (as defined below), as follows: 

(a) Buyer has deposited the amount of One Million U.S. Dollars (USD$1,000,000.00) 
(the "Deposit") in escrow (the "Escrow Account") with Insured Aircraft Title Service, Inc. in Oklahoma 
City, Oklahoma, as escrow agent (the "Escrow Agent"); and 

(b) Forty Six Million U.S. Dollars ($46,000,000.00), representing the balance of the 
Purchase Price (the "Purchase Price Balance") which Buyer shall deposit in the Escrow Account 
with the Escrow Agent no later than one (1) business days prior to Closing. 

The Deposit shall be held by the Escrow Agent pursuant to the terms of the escrow agreement